## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi HARA	08/30/2007
Akihiko YOSHIDA	08/30/2007
Frederic GIRAUD	08/30/2007
Frederic LADRECH	08/30/2007
Yoshie AOKI	08/30/2007
Masumi YAMAGUCHI	08/30/2007
Kiyoshi KAMEI	08/30/2007
Hidenao SAITO	08/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEO THERMAL SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	39, Aza-Higashihara,Sendai	
City:	Kumagaya-shi, Saitama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	360-0193	

Name:	VALEO THERMAL THERMIQUES
Street Address:	8 rue Louis Lormand, La Verriere
City:	LE MESNIL SAINT DENIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78320

Name:	RENGO Co., LTD.
Street Address:	1-186, Ohbiraki 4-chome, Fukushima-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	553-0007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0156

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11911439	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: egirma@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314619US0XPCT

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emebet Girma

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=314619usassignment#page1.tif source=314619usassignment#page2.tif source=314619usassignment#page3.tif source=314619usassignment#page4.tif source=314619usassignment#page5.tif source=314619usassignment#page6.tif source=314619usassignment#page7.tif source=314619usassignment#page8.tif

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Shinichi HARA, Akihiko YOSHIDA, Frederic GIRAUD, Frederic LADRECH, Yoshio	AOKI,
	Masumi YAMAGUCHI, Kiyoshi KAMEI and Hidenao SAITO	
-		
WARRY OF THE PARTY		
·		
	,	respectively
	n new and useful improvements in: <u>PACKAGE OF VOLATILE SUBSTANCE AND</u>	AIK
CONDITIONER FO	OR VEHICLES PROVIDED WITH THE PACKAGE	
(Application No	, filed	), and
(	I)VALEO THERMAL SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION,	
WHEREAS, (	(2)VALEO SYSTEMS THERMIQUES and (3)RENGO Co., LTD.	

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: (1) 39, Aza-Higashihara, Sendai, Kumagayashi, Saitama 360-0193 JAPAN, (2) 8 rue Louis Lormand, La Verriere, LE MESNIL SAINT DENIS, 78320 FRANCE and (3) 1-186. Ohbiraki 4-chome, Fukushima-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5530007 JAPAN, respectively is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	August 30, 2007	Sh	mich Hurg
	<i>(</i>	(Signature of Inventor)	Shinichi HARA
Date:	August 30, 2007	akihi	Lo Yoshida.  Akihiko YOSHIDA
	V	(Signature of Inventor)	Akifiko YOSHIDA
Date: _		<b>₩</b>	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic GIRAUD
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic LADRECH
Date:	August 30, 2007	Yorke	ie Dokl
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yoshie AOKI
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Masumi YAMAGUCHI
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Kiyoshi KAMEI
Dotos			
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)	Hidenao SAITO

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Shinichi HARA, Akihiko YOSHIDA, Frederic GIRAUD, Frederic LADRECH, Yoshie AOK	ζI,
	Masumi YAMAGUCHI, Kiyoshi KAMEI and Hidenao SAITO	
		***************************************
	, respe	ctively
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: PACKAGE OF VOLATILE SUBSTANCE AND AIR	
	FOR VEHICLES PROVIDED WITH THE PACKAGE	
(Application No.	, filed	), and
	(1)VALEO THERMAL SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION,	
WHEREAS.	(2)VALEO SYSTEMS THERMIQUES and (3)RENGO Co., LTD.	
	(-)==== ==============================	

IN IN

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: (1) 39, Aza-Higashihara, Sendai, Kumagayashi, Saitama 360-0193 JAPAN, (2) 8 rue Louis Lormand, La Verriere, LE MESNIL SAINT DENIS, 78320 FRANCE and (3) 1-186, Ohbiraki 4-chome, Fukushima-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5530007 JAPAN, respectively is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	•		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Shinichi HARA
Date:			•
		(Signature of Inventor)	Akihiko YOSHIDA
Date:	August 30, 2007	(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic GIRAUD
Date:	August 30,2007	(Signature of Inventor)	la.f
	,	(Signature of Anventor)	Frederic LADRECH
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yoshie AOKI
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Masumi YAMAGUCHI
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Kiyoshi KAMEI
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	Hidenao SAITO

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

WHEREAS, I (WI	E) Shinichi HARA, Akihiko YOSHIDA, Frederic GIRAUD, Frederic LADRECH, Yoshie AOK	<b>⟨Ι</b> ,
	Masumi YAMAGUCHI, Kiyoshi KAMEI and Hidenao SAITO	
		~~~
······································		-
***************************************	, respe	ctively
have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in: PACKAGE OF VOLATILE SUBSTANCE AND AIR	
	FOR VEHICLES PROVIDED WITH THE PACKAGE	
CONDITIONER	OR VEHICLES PROVIDED WITH THE PACKAGE	
(Application No.	, filed	), and
	(I)VALEO THERMAL SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION,	
WHEREAS.	(2)VALEO SYSTEMS THERMIQUES and (3)RENGO Co., LTD.	
,, -	(),	

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: (1) 39, Aza-Higashihara, Sendai, Kumagayashi, Saitama 360-0193 JAPAN, (2) 8 rue Louis Lormand, La Verriere, LE MESNIL SAINT DENIS, 78320 FRANCE and (3) 1-186, Ohbiraki 4-chome, Fukushima-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5530007 JAPAN, respectively is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	<b>*</b>		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Shinichi HARA
Data			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Akihiko YOSHIDA
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic GIRAUD
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic LADRECH
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yoshie AOKI
Date: Augus	t 30,2007	Musumi	Jama zu chi
		(Signature of Inventor)	Masumi YAMAGUCHI
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kiyoshi KAMEI
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hidenao SAITO

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Shinichi HARA, Akihiko YOSHIDA, Frederic GIRAUD, Frederic LADRECH, Yoshie AOI	ΚI,
	Masumi YAMAGUCHI, Kiyoshi KAMEI and Hidenao SAITO	
	`	
	, respe	ctively
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: PACKAGE OF VOLATILE SUBSTANCE AND AIR	
	FOR VEHICLES PROVIDED WITH THE PACKAGE	
(Application No.	, filed	), and
	(1)VALEO THERMAL SYSTEMS JAPAN CORPORATION,	
WHEREAS,	(2)VALEO SYSTEMS THERMIQUES and (3)RENGO Co., LTD.	

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: (1) 39, Aza-Higashihara, Sendai, Kumagayashi, Saitama 360-0193 JAPAN, (2) 8 rue Louis Lormand, La Verriere, LE MESNIL SAINT DENIS, 78320 FRANCE and (3) 1-186, Ohbiraki 4-chome, Fukushima-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5530007 JAPAN, respectively is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	•		
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Shinichi HARA
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Akihiko YOSHIDA
Date:			
200		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic GIRAUD
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frederic LADRECH
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yoshie AOKI
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Masumi YAMAGUCHI
		, K.K.	
Date:	August 30,2007	Kare	Kiyoshi Kamei
	V	(Signature of Inventor)	Kiyoshi KAMEI
Date:	August 30, 2007	1 tidena	e Saito
_	7,7,7	(Signature of Inventor)	Hidenao SAITO

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

**RECORDED: 10/12/2007**